

Utility Services Department City of Warren

580 Laird Ave., S.E. • Warren, Ohio 44483-4634 Phone: (330) 841-2531 • Fax: (330) 841-2790 William Douglas Franklin Mayor

> **Eddie L. Colbert** Director of Service-Safety

Franco Lucarelli Director of Utility Services

RELEASE AND WAIVER

This Release executed on the _____day of _____, 2023, by _____(print name), hereinafter referred to as "Releasor", and the City of Warren, hereinafter referred to as "Releasee".

I, Releasor, being of lawful age and be permitted to be included in the Branch Collection Program of the City of Warren, do hereby for myself, heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, hereby release and discharge and waive the City of Warren from any and all claims and right of action arising out of the collection of branches, properly placed and identified on my property for the City of Warren to remove at no charge.

Releasor agrees to follow with the instructions and directions of any and all supervisors and agrees that the City of Warren reserves the right to terminate their participation in this event should they fail to act in accordance with the directions of said supervisors.

Releasor states that he/she has carefully read the foregoing Release and Waiver and knows the contents thereof and signs this Release of his/her free act and that it contains the entire agreement between the parties hereto.

RELEASOR

DATE:

Address: _____